NLIA "Sayy o o Canmyptilen”
National Higﬁﬁ;ay }\uthorit,y
Office of the Director (Maintenance) NA'S

NHA Regional Complex, Havelian Interchange CPEC
Abbottabad

S
No: EM-NA-2017-18/N-35/03/1 S‘:} Zoé\ugust, 2023

Director (MIS)

National Highway Authority HQ
Islamabad

Subject: ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC SIDE DRAIN/SHOULDERS AND
INSTALLATION OF NEW JERSRY BARRIERS AT QALANDARABAD
BAZAR AT KM 84~85 ON KKH (N-35) VIDE CONTRACT NO. EM-NA-
2017-18/N-35/03

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35

Enclosed find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Bid
Evaluation Report pertaining to the procurement of subject contract as per

PPRA Rules-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites, please.

Encl: (01) No. Financial Evaluation Report

(AMJABF’ALI) 29[
Director (Maint) NA’s

NHA, Abbottabad
Copy for information to:-

¢ General Manager (NA’s) NHA, Abbottabad
* Director (Coordination) North Zone, Peshawar.
o File.


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

FINANCEIAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004 Amended vide SRO dated 29" July, 2021)

Name of Agency

| |
N |- |

Method of Procurement

National Highway Authority ‘l
Single stage - Pre-Qualification Basis based on PPRA Rule-
15

3. | Title of Procurement

Construction of PCC Side Drian/Shoulder & Installation of |
New Jersey Barriers at Qalandarabad at KM 84~85 (N-35)

4. | Tendering Inquiry No.

EM-NA-2017-18/N-35/03 |

5. | PP Reference No.

PID ()7412/22
TS512327E ]

Date & Time of Proposal submission

01st June, 2023 at 1130 Hrs.

Date & Time of Proposal Opening

01st June, 2023 at 1200 Hrs. -

Nine (09) Nos. -

6

7

8. | Nos. of Bids Received

9. | Date & Time of Price Bid Opening

16t August 2023 at 1200 Hrs.”

10. | Criteria for Bid Evaluation

As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation of Proposals (IFP)

11. | Detail of Bid Evaluation

As mentioned below

Rule/Regulation/
Marks SBD**/Policy/Basis for
Name of Bidder Evalu(aRt:()l Cost rejection/Acceptance as
. . . . per Rule-35 of PP Rules,
Technical | Financial 2004
M/s Qadeem & Co. 17,808,136.00 2nd Lowest -
M/s Muhammad Zada & Sons _- 18,074,498.00 3rd Lowest
M/s Wajid Igbal & Co. , - 23,744,179.00 | 6th Lowest |
M/s Khiyam Zameen & Co. 28,911,586.00 8th Lowest
Not Not
t
M/s Gul Faraz Applicable | Applicable 14,374,361.00 1st Lowest
M/s Anwar Khan Construction 30,212,942.00 9th Lowest
M/s Rabat Construction Co. 19,071,448.00 |_ Sth Lowest
M/s Ikhlag Ahmed 26,027,271.00,, 7th Lowest
M/s ZKF Enterprises & General Order "
Supplier (SMC - Pvt) Ltd 18,378,907.00, 4th Lowest

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/S GUL FARAZ

12. Any other additional /supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account of NHA

under AMP 2017-18.

Signature:

Official Seal/Stamp: ___Abhotahad——

ol (V1 1 1 Middima Nariiments)

National Highway authority


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

